

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1704 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Alankar Real Estate Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur, Thr.....PETITIONER
Auth. Signatory,thr. M.d., Sutinder Pal Singh
Arora

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Chief Engineer, CentralRESPONDENT
P.w.d., Nagpur Zone And Anr.

SHYAM DAYARAM DEWANI for Petitioner
C.J. DHUMANE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 24/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)